The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 1848433
© Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.

CAT93C86
Doc. No. 1091, Rev. O
ORDERING INFORMATION
 Package
 L = PDIP
 V = SOIC, JEDEC
 W  = SOIC, JEDEC
 X = SOIC, EIAJ(5)
 ZD4 = TDFN (3x3mm)
Prefix Device # Suffix
Product Number
93C86
 Tape & Reel
T: Tape & Reel
2: 2000/Reel(5)
3: 3000/Reel
 Temperature Range
I = Industrial (-40°C - 85°C)
A = Automotive (-40°C - 105°C)
E = Extended (-40°C to + 125°C)
 Operating Voltage
Blank (Vcc = 2.5V to 5.5V)
1.8 (Vcc = 1.8V to 5.5V)
Company ID Die Revision
93C86: C
 Lead Finish
 Blank: Matte-Tin
 G: NiPdAu
93C86 V I T3-1.8CAT Rev C
(4)
– G
Notes:
(1) All packages are RoHS-compliant (Lead-free, Halogen-free).
(2) The standard finish is NiPdAu.
(3) The device used in the above example is a CAT93C86VI-1.8-GT3 (SOIC, Industrial Temperature, 1.8V to 5.5V Operating Voltage,
NiPdAu, Tape & Reel).
(4) Product die revision letter is marked on top of the package as a suffix to the production date code (e.g., AYWWE.) For additional
information, please contact your Catalyst sales office.
(5) For SOIC, EIAJ (X) package the standard lead finish is Matte-Tin. This package is available in 2000 pcs/reel, i.e. CAT93C86XI-T2.
(6) For additional package and temperature options, please contact your nearest Catalyst Semiconductor Sales office.
Publication #: 1091
Revison: O
Issue date: 10/13/06
REVISION HISTORY
etaD noisiveR stnemmoC
40/41/50 L straP.68/66/75/65/64C39TACmorFdetaerCteehSataDweN
dna67C39TAC,66C39TAC,75C39TAC,65C39TAC,65C39TAC
steehsatadelgnisotnidetatrapesneebevah68C39TAC
retteLDInoisiveReiDddA
serutaeFetadpU
noitpircseDetadpU
noitidnoCniPetadpU
margaiDlanoitcnuFddA
noitcnuFniPetadpU
scitsiretcarahCgnitarepO.C.DetadpU
ecnaticapaCniPetadpU
teSnoitcurtsnIetadpU
noitarepOeciveDetadpU
noitamrofnIgniredrOetadpU
40/01/80 M tuonipegakcaPNFDTdeddA
40/3/9 N segnahcronim
60/31/01 O serutaeFetadpU
noitarugifnoCniPetadpU
snoitcnuFniPetadpU
V(scitsiretcarahCgnitarepO.C.DetadpU CC )egnaR
V(scitsiretcarahC.C.AetadpU CC )egnaR
noitamrofnIgniredrOetadpU
Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Corporate Headquarters
2975 Stender Way
Santa Clara, CA 95054
Phone: 408.542.1000